
City of Cocoa Budget Adjustment Form FY 2021 - 21-052-T 

SELECT A DJUSTMENT TYPE: BUDGET TRANSFER R EQUESTING DEPARTMENT#: 4025 DATE P REPARED: 02/16/21 

'FROM' ACCOUNT(S) 
ADJUSTMENT P ROJECT O RIGINAL A MENDED ADJUSTED U NENCUMBERED 

AMOUNT A CCOUNT N UMBER N UMBER A CCOUNT N AME B UDGET B UDGET B UDGET BALANCE 

($233,853) 421-4010-536.39-00 Contingencl $1145413 $ 5381831 $304,978 $0 
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 

($233,853) TOTAL 
JJJJJJJJJJJJJJJJJJJJJJJJJJJJJJJJJJJJJJJJJJJJJJJJJJJJJJJJJJJJJJJJJJJJJJJJJJJJJJJJJJJJJJJJJJJJJJJJJ 

'TO' ACCOUNT(S) 
ADJUSTMENT P ROJECT O RIGINAL A MENDED ADJUSTED U NENCUMBERED 

A MOUNT A CCOUNT N UMBER N UMBER ACCOUNT N AME B UDGET B UDGET B UDGET BALANCE 

$233,853 421-4025-536.46-00 WS11VR Reeairs & Maintenance $ 31285,500 $ 314851319 $3,719,172 $0 
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 
$0 $0 $0 io $0 
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 
$0 $0 $0 io $0 
$0 $0 $0 io $0 

$233,853 T OTAL 

B1;ei~Q~lJ!.!~IIEIQ8IIQ~ EQB Al:2.!l.!~Iri.11;.~I; 

A broken 4" tapping valve and a 2" direct tap needs to be removed. In order to isolate the valve repair area, and to avoid impacting a significant number of residential 
and business customers, a broken 24" in -line valve (located in the intersection of Richland Avenue and SR-3) must also be replaced. These repairs are a priority as 
the 4" valve has leaked in the past (2018), and another failure could resu lt in catastrophic damage to an FOOT roadway. In order for this repair to proceed, a budget 
amendment is required. This repair and the budget amendment wi ll be presented for Council approval at the February 23, 2021 meeting (File No. 21-144). 

1.,ouncil/Board APPROVAL REQUIRED? Yt:::i ~ tvU .s,,J, DATE APPROVED: RESOLUTION#: 
City Council approval is needed for all trans ers greater an $50,000 and transfers between Departments I Funds. All CRA adjustments are required to go 
their respective boards. 

Christopher Olollot,-•o,yCtm- L H 
11 

Digially signed by Lora Howell 
2/16/21 coaor 2/16/21 ora owe Date, 2021.02.1512,01,21 Collier O•: 2021.02.18 10.-01:15 -OSOO' -05'00' 

Date Requestor's Signature Date Finance Approval Signature Date Finance Director's Signature 

John "Jack" Ogil"" ·-"' ..... "Joel<" Lora H I I Digitally signed by Lora Howell 
2/16/21 Walsh - 2/16/21 owe Date: 2021.02.1612:07:54 

Oalle: 2021.02.18 10:19:15~'0/1 -05'00' 

Date Department Director's Signature Date Deputy Fin. Director's Signature Date City Manager's Signature 

FINANCE USE ONLY: 

Date Entered: Entered By: Group#: 

Approved 07/13 Revised eform 9/18/20 - IT 

2021-010


